
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY 
CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 
NIT No: CE/SE(C-II)/EST/KKGTPT-OPT/2024-25                        Dated:- 18.02.2025 

 
CORRIGENDUM NO-1 

 
TO THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS 

 
Sub: “E-tender for award of Concession to Supply, Install, Test, Commission (SITC) and 

Maintain (CMC) FASTag-based Parking Fee Collection System in The Truck Parking 
Terminals situated near KK Gate at New Mangalore Port and Operate, Manage 
& Maintain the Truck Parking Terminal on Revenue sharing basis for a period of 10 
years”-Reg 

 ***** 

 This is in continuation to our Notice Inviting Tender No CE/SE(C-II)/EST/KKGTPT-
OPT/2024-25 dated 20.01.2025 in connection with Tender invited by the Port Authority 
for subject work. 

The pre-bid queries raised by prospective bidders on the subject Tender document 
is being examined by the Authority and will be published at the earliest. In this regard, the 
Authority has extended the last date for uploading the Tender on the CPP portal from 
20.02.2025 to 03.03.2025. Please find the Corrigendum No-1 to the Tender Document.  
  

1. Page No. 2, , “Short Tender Notice”, Sl No (ii), (iii) and (iv) shall be deleted and read 

as follows 

Sl No (ii), (iii) and (iv), of “Short Tender Notice” 

ii Date from which tender 
document available on the 
URL:https://eprocure.gov.in/e
procure/app. website for 
download 

After 10:00 hrs on 21.01.2025till 
15:00 hrs on 03.03.2025. 

iii Last date and time for on line 
Tender submission. 

On or before 15.00 HRS on 
03.03.2025. 
 

iv opening of  
Part - I (i.e. Technical Bid) 

04.03.2025 after  15.30 Hrs. 

 



 

2. Page No. 13 & 14, , Section-I, Clause-5 (ii), 5(vii) and 5(viii)“Tender Notice”, Sl No 

(ii), (iii) and (iv) shall be deleted and read as follows 

 

Clause-5 (ii), 5(vii) and 5(viii), of “Tender Notice” 

Pertinent information is given in the following table 

 

ii Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 
or Bid Security 

Rs.1,79,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and  Seventy 
Nine Thousand Only) .The EMD shall be paid by 
NEFT/RTGS to the Port Bank account. The NMPA 
Bank Details are as follows:-. 

Sl 
No 

Name of 
the Bank 

Account No IFSC Code 

1 Bank of 
Baroda, 
Panambur 

0807010000 
4621 

BARB0 
PANAMB 

2 Indian 
Overseas 
Bank, 
Panambur 

2988010000
00001 

IOBA00029
88 

 Necessary exemption for payment of Bid Security / 
EMD is permitted to NSIC registered Micro & Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) in similar field/service subject to 
uploading copy of Registration certificate issued by 
NSIC / requisite documents, as per rules and 
regulations. 

vii Due date for 
online 
submission of 
Offer 

On or before 03.03.2025 up to 1500 hrs. Online 
on Central Procurement Portal of Government of 
India. 

viii Date of 
opening of e-
offers 

On 04.03.2025 after 15:30 hrs at Administration 
Building, NMPA, Mangalore – 575010. 

 

Encl: Clarifications to Pre-Bid Query 

                S/d 
CHIEF ENGINEER (CIVIL) 



 


